CH \$90.00 2312

ETAS ID: TM538620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthmaster Holdings LLC		03/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Education Health LLC
Street Address:	3721 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 250
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95661
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2312658	HEALTHOFFICE
Registration Number:	2151957	
Registration Number:	2021571	HEALTHMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508597500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-859-7021

Email: NATHALIE.LOC@KIRKLAND.COM

Correspondent Name: NATHALIE LOC
Address Line 1: 3330 Hillview Avenue
KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43579-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATHALIE LOC

SIGNATURE: /NATHALIE LOC/

DATE SIGNED: 08/28/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (Healthmaster Holdings LLC to Education Health LLC)#page1.tif

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ (Healthmaster\ Holdings\ LLC\ to\ Education\ Health\ LLC) \# page 2.tif$ $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ (Healthmaster\ Holdings\ LLC\ to\ Education\ Health\ LLC) \# page 3.tif$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Healthmaster Holdings LLC, a Michigan limited liability company with offices at 2655 E. Oakley Park Road, Commerce Township, MI 48390 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks, and registrations for those trademarks, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Education Health, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 3721 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 250, Roseville, CA 95661 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, the registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend the MARKS and to sue for past infringements of the MARKS. This assignment shall be effective as of the date this Assignment is signed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 1st day of March, 2019.

HEALTHMASTER HOLDINGS LLC	EDUCATION HEALTH, LLC
Ву;	By: 11 2 2 2
Name:	Name: Ali Jenab
Title:	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Healthmaster Holdings LLC, a Michigan limited liability company with offices at 2655 E. Oakley Park Road, Commerce Township, MI 48390 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks, and registrations for those trademarks, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Education Health, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 3721 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 250, Roseville, CA 95661 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, the registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend the MARKS and to sue for past infringements of the MARKS. This assignment shall be effective as of the date this Assignment is signed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 1st day of March, 2019.

Henetharier Handing 14.6	EDUCATION HEALTH, LLC
By 122 1	By:
Name:	Name: Ali Jenab
Title:	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date:	Date:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Word Mark	U.S. Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
	HEALTHOFFICE	2,312,658	Application Date: 8/21/1998 Registration Date: 01/25/2000
		2,151,957	Application Date: 11/18/1996 Registration Date: 04/21/1998
	HEALTHMASTER	2,021,571	Application Date: 10/12/1993 Registration Date: 12/10/1996

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Word Mark	Canadian Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
	HEALTHOFFICE	TMA527782	Application Date: 11/26/1998 Registration Date: 05/16/2000
	HEALTHMASTER	TMA487359	Application Date: 03/10/1997 Registration Date: 12/22/1997

sf-3995219

RECORDED: 08/28/2019